1	FORM PTU-1986 REC	12-01-1998
8	Record As of 8.7.98 08-17	- 1 3 3 0
Ó		
- Ú		94641100910175 ~
1	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
J	Hyman I. Kaplan, M.Q.	Name: Evelyn Kaplan o
n n	NOV 2 0 1998	Internal Address:
z	Additional name(s) of conveying patty (ies) attached	0,113 0,113
5	N/s	C52
ann	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7215 N. Kildare
Z		
20 20	Security Agreement Change of Name	
R	Other	City: Lincolnwood State: IL ZIP: 60646
	Execution Date:August 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2 Yes
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Í	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 3</u>	
	55 State 1 Sta	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		-
	Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No	
ľ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul H. Gallagher	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		D Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:2530 Crawford Ave.	
		8. Deposit account number:
	City: EvanstonState: ILZIP: 60201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	City: Evanston State: IL ZIP: 60201	THIS SPACE
	50 v	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.	
	Paul H. Gallagher MUUN Name of Person Signing	Signature August 4, 1998
	italite of t etsott stylling	Total number of pages comprising over the state
		PATENTS

1

REEL: 9604 FRAME: 0640

Recordation Form

Page 2

Hyman I. Kaplan, M.D.

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: <u>Robert D. Kaplan, M.D.</u>

Street Address: <u>8311 E. Villa de Ventura #2132</u>

City: <u>Scottsdale</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85258</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

Hyman I. Kaplan, M.D. an individual 7215 No. Kildare Lincolnwood, IL 60646 as assignor

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

Evelyn Kaplan an individual 7215 No. Kildare Lincolnwood, IL 60646

and

Robert D. Kaplan, M.D. an individual 8311 E. Villa de Ventura #2132 Scottsdale, AZ 85258 as assignees

their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each one-half of the right, title and interest, to the end that both of them together will thereby own the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States patent for Carpal Tunnel Protector (Case 1), executed of even date herewith, and in and to said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are required for securing to said assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights to said invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at <u>Evanston</u>, <u>Illinois</u>, this <u>3</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1998.

Hynna J. Kaylan m

RECORDED: 11/20/1998